
Jersey U3A Groups from April 2023
Art Every Tuesday at 1.30 pm at the convener’s home. Convener: Helen Talibard 730525 helen@talibard.com 

Art History 1st & 3rd Thursday at 2.30 pm at Le Capellain Gallery, Town Hall Conv: Michael Talibard 730525 michael@talibard.com 

Book of the Month 2nd Tuesday of the month at 3pm, at The Old Rectory, St Saviour. Convener:Beth Lloyd 862099 bethlloyd2013@gmail.com 

Canasta Every Thursday at 10 am at The Old Rectory, St Saviour. Convener: Anne Pasturel 730409 apasturel@live.co.uk 

Canasta 2 2nd and 4th Tuesday 2pm at the convener's home. Convener:Rosie Wilson 743307 latourelle15541@gmail.com

Chess 2nd and 4th Friday morning,10am at The Old Rectory, St Saviour. Convener: Suzie Webb suziewebb53@gmail.com

Coffee Mornings 2nd Wednesday of the month, 10.30 at the Radisson Hotel, St Helier - just turn up.

Creative Writing 1st & 3rd Tuesday at 2.00 pm at the convener's home. Convener: Christine Pemberton 861436 littlechrispem@gmail.com

Crosswords 1st & 3rd Wednesday at 10 am at the convener’s home. Convener: Anne Southern 07797848823 anne2southern@gmail.com 

Current Affairs 1st & 3rd Friday of the month at 2.30 pm, at the convenor's home.Convenor: Derek Gray 855064 brecque@localdial.com 

Existentialism for Dummies 2nd and 4th Monday of the month, 2.30pm at the convenor's home. Convenor:Janice Eden 07797 712717 janiceeden45@gmail.com 

Films 4th Tuesday, 2pm at Langtry Gardens Community Centre.Start date 29th June. Convener: Hamish Kean 720267  hamish.kean2014@gmail.com

French Improvers Every Tuesday, at 10.30 on zoom.Conv: Judy Mantle 880412 judymantle@hotmail.co.uk 

French Conversation 2 Wednesdays at 10.30 am, at the convener’s home. Convener: Odette Touzel 862143; les.touzieaux@gmail.com

French Conversation West 1st, 3rd & 5th Tuesday at 3pm, in members’ homes. Conv: Jan Jackson 741221 jan.jackson.jersey@gmail.com 

Global Issues 4th Tuesday at 10.30 in a member’s home in Gorey. Convener: Roy Le Herissier, 873790,leheriss@yahoo.co.uk

Italian 2nd and 4th Monday at 10.00am in a member's home. Conv: Rosemary Sanchez de Vega 741447 rosemarysanchezdevega@hotmail.com 

Jazz Appreciation 2nd Wednesday, The Westward Room St Helier Yacht Club. Conv. Geoffrey Winchester 07797833606 geoffreywinchester17@gmail.com 

Literature 1st & 3rd Monday at 2.30, at the convener’s home. Convener: Jill Hamon 483583 jillhamon@yahoo.co.uk 

Local History 4th Wednesday 2pm at the convenor's home. Convenor: Juliette White, 767008 juliettewhite@outlook.com

Lunch, about every two months Eric Freeman, eric633.freeman@outlook.com

Mac & iPad Users Individual help on request at the convener’s home. Conv:MichaelTalibard 730525 michael@talibard.com 

Mah-jong 2nd and 4th Wednesday of the Month at 2pm, The Old Rectory St Savious , convener, Nan Waters 864204 nanw49@gmail.com

Make do and mend Individual help on request at the convener's workshop. Conv. Mick Humphrys 741804 michael_humprhrys@yahoo.co.uk

Maps 3rd Tuesday at 2.30 pm, at the convener’s home. Convener: Jill Hamon 483583 jillhamon@yahoo.co.uk 

Music 2nd & 4th Wednesday at 10 am, at the convener’s home. Conv: Michael Talibard 730525 michael@talibard.com 

Philosophy 2nd & 4th Thursday at 2.30 pm, in members’ homes. Conv: Michael Talibard 730525 michael@talibard.com 

Philosophy, Scientific and 

Political Thought

1st and 3rd Wednesday at 2.30 in the convener's home. Convener Judy O'Sullivan. judyosullivan@hotmail.com 

Play Reading 1st and 3rd Fridays 2pm, Santander, convenor|: Margaret Marquis mmarquis17@gmail.com

Poetry Reading 4th Thursday at 10.30 am, at the convener’s home. Convener: Marlene Morris 734946 marlenedamorris@gmail.com 

Social History 2nd & 4th Friday at 2.30, at The Old Rectory, St Saviour. Convener: Tom Bunting 482822 tom.bunting@localdial.com 

Spanish Conversation 3rd Wednesday at 2.30 pm at the convenor's home, Fiona Palasmith 730798 or 07797831747

Spanish Beginners 1 and 2 1st and 3rd Mondays 10m and 11am, Santander, Charing Cross. Convener: Karen Le Brun  fastcarfan@hotmail.com 

Walking 1st Thursday at 2.30pm, various starting points.Convener: Pat Davis 811168 patdavis5@live.co.uk 


